
From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Cc: 
Subject: 

Hello Mr. Ahrens, 

Poling, Jeanie (CPC) <jeanie.poling@sfgov.org> 

Tuesday, May 26, 2020 8:57 AM 

mikeahrens5 <mikeahrens5@gmail.com> 

ECN, BalboaReservoirCompliance (ECN) <balboareservoircompliance.ecn@sfgov.org> 

RE: May 28, 2020 Meeting- Balboa Reservoir: Comments of Westwood Park 
Association 

Thank you for your comments. The public comment period for the draft subsequent EIR is closed; however, you are welcome to 
address your concerns during public comment on the EIR certification at the May 28th Planning Commission hearing. 

Sincerely, 
Jeanie Poling, Senior Environmental Planner 
San Francisco Planning Department 
1650 Mission Street, Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94103 
Direct: 415.575.9072 I www.sfplanning.org 
San Francisco Property Information Map 

The Planning Department is open for business during the Stay Safe at Home Order. Most of our staff are working from home and 
we're available by e-mail. Our Public Portal, where you can file new applications, and our Property Information Map are available 
24/7. The Planning and Historic Preservation Commissions are convening remotely and the public is encouraged to participate. The 
Board of Appeals, Board of Supervisors, and Planning Commission are accepting appeals via e-mail despite office closures. All of our 
in-person services at 1650 and 1660 Mission Street are suspended until further notice. Click here for more information. 

-----Original Message-----
From: Michael Ahrens <mikeahrens5@gmail.com> 
Sent: Saturday, May 23, 2020 4:02 PM 
To: CFC-Commissions Secretary <commissions.secretary@sfgov.org>; Hong, Seung Yen (CPC) <seungyen.hong@sfgov.org>; 
Lutenski, Leigh (ECN) <leigh.lutenski@sfgov.org>; Poling, Jeanie (CPC) ~eanie.poling@sfgov.org>; Koppel, Joel (CPC) 
~oel.koppel@sfgov.org>; Moore, Kathrin (CPC) <kathrin.moore@sfgov.org>; Diamond, Susan (CPC) <sue.diamond@sfgov.org>; 
Fung, Frank (CPC) <frank.fung@sfgov.org>; Imperial, Theresa (CPC) <theresa.imperial@sfgov.org>; Johnson, Milicent (CPC) 
<milicent.johnson@sfgov.org> 
Cc: Yee, Norman (BOS) <norman.yee@sfgov.org>; Low, Jen (BOS) ~en.low@sfgov.org> 
Subject: May 28, 2020 Meeting- Balboa Reservoir: Comments of Westwood Park Association 

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources. 

To the San Francisco Planning Commission: 

Attached please find the written comments of Westwood Park Association in connection with the May 28, 2020 Planning Commission 
meeting to consider the proposed development on the Balboa Reservoir. We will supplement these written comments with oral 
comments. 

Thank you for your consideration. 

Michael Ahrens, 
President, Westwood Park Association 


